
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2100009280 TRANSMITTER FOR DIFFERNTIAL PRESSURE,
MAKE: SIEMENS, TYPE: SITRANS P320,MODEL:
7MF0340-1RP01-5MF2-Z,
A01+C14+C11+D42+E47+H01+K81+Y01
+Y15+Y21,RANGE: 0 TO 15000 MILLIBAR; S/N:
N1N5111018696, POWER SUPPLY: DC10.5 TO45
VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20 MILLIAMP HART, WITH
DISPLAY,
 SIEMENS GT MATERIALNO: A2A50414568, CABLE
GLAND ENTRY: M20X1.5; NAMEPLATE DATA:
MATERIALCONNECTION 1.4404, DIAPHRAGM:
1.4404, O-RIN
G: FPM (FKM), MIN/MAXMEASURING SPAN: 0.3
BAR/30BAR, MAX TEST PRESSURE: 160/240 BAR, IP
66,FILLING: SILICON OIL, FW:1.01.00 HW:1.00.0
0, TEMP: -40 TO +80 DEG C,ICEX, BVS 18.00038X, EX
TB IIIC T20C DB, EX TC IIIC T120C, EX EC IICT4/T6
GC EX; USED IN GT NATURAL GAS SY
STEM MEXT, KKS: MBP11CP101,MBP15CP106.

         1 EA

2 2100009282 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1TD01-5LF2-Z,
A01+C14+C20+D42+E47+Y01+Y15+Y21, RANGE: 0 T

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

O 40BAR; S/N: N1N51110108695, POWER SUPPLY:
DC10.5 TO 45 VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO20 MILLIAMP
HART, WITH DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND ENTRY:
M20X1.5
; NAMEPLATEDATA: MATERIAL CONNECTION:
1.4404, DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX
MEASURINGSPAN: 0.63 BAR/63BAR, MAX TEST
PRESSURE: 80/120 BA
R, IP 66, FILLING:SILICON OIL, FW:1.01.00
HW:1.00.00, TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG C, ICEX,
BVS18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB, EX TC IIIC T120
C, EX EC IIC T4/T6 GC EX;USED IN GT NATURAL
GAS SYSTEM MEXT, KKS: MBP40CP101.

3 2100009283 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1QD01-5MF2-Z,
A01+C11+C14+E20+Y01, RANGE: 0 TO 10 BAR; S/
N:N1N70910118684, POWER SUPPLY: DC10.5 TO 45
VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20 MILLIAMPHART, WITH
DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND ENTRY: M20X1.5;
NAMEPLATE
DATA: MATERIALCONNECTION: 1.4404,
DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX MEASURING

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SPAN:0.16BAR/16BAR, MAX TEST PRESSURE:
45/70BAR, IP 66, FILLI
NG: SILICON OIL,FW:1.01.00 HW:1.00.00, TEMP:-40
TO +80 DEG C, ICEX, BVS 18.00038X, EX TBIIIC T20C
DB, EX TC IIIC T120C, EX EC IIC T4
/T6 GC EX; USED IN GT LUBEOIL / LIFT OIL SYSTEM
MEXT, KKS: MBV21CP101.

4 2100009285 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1ND01-5MF2-Z,
A01+C11+C14+E20+Y01, RANGE: 0 TO 3 BAR; S/N
:N1N70910118685, POWER SUPPLY: DC10.5 TO 45
VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20 MILLIAMPHART, WITH
DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND ENTRY: M20X1.5;
NAMEPLATE D
ATA: MATERIALCONNECTION: 1.4404, DIAPHRAGM:
1.4404, MIN/MAX MEASURING SPAN:0.04BAR/4BAR,
MAX TEST PRESSURE: 20/30BAR, IP 66, FILLING
: SILICON OIL,FW: 1.01.00 HW: 1.00.00, TEMP:-40 TO
+80 DEG C, ICEX, BVS 18.00038X, EXTB IIIC T20C DB,
EX TC IIIC T120C, EX EC IIC T4
/T6 GC EX; USED IN GTLUBE OIL / LIFT OIL SYSTEM
MEXT, KKS: MBV26CP101,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MBV26CP102,MBV26CP101.

5 2100009286 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1WD01-5MF2-Z,
A01+C11+C14+E20+Y01, RANGE: 0 TO 200 BAR; S
/N:N1N70910118686, POWER SUPPLY: DC10.5 TO 45
VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20 MILLIAMPHART, WITH
DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND ENTRY: M20X1.5;
NAMEPLATE
 DATA: MATERIALCONNECTION: 1.4404,
DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX MEASURING
SPAN:4BAR/400BAR, MAX TEST PRESSURE:
400/600BAR, IP 66, FILL
ING: SILICON OIL,FW: 1.01.00 HW: 1.00.00, TEMP:-40
TO +80 DEG C, ICEX, BVS 18.00038X, EXTB IIIC T20C
DB, EX TC IIIC T120C, EX EC IIC
 T4/T6 GC EX; USED IN GTLIFT OIL SYSTEM MEXT,
KKS: MBV30CP101, MBV30CP102.

         1 EA

6 2100009289 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1VD01-5LF2-Z,
A01+C14+C11+C20+D42+E47+Y01+Y15+Y21, RANGE:
 0 TO100 BAR; S/N: N1N51110108704, POWER

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45 VDC, OUTPUT: 4TO 20
MILLIAMP HART, WITH DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND
ENTRY: M
20X1.5; NAMEPLATEDATA: MATERIAL CONNECTION:
1.4404, DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX
MEASURINGSPAN: 1.6BAR/160BAR, MAX TEST
PRESSURE: 240/
360BAR, IP 66, FILLING:SILICON OIL, FW: 1.01.00 HW:
1.00.00, TEMP: -40 TO +80 DEG C, ICEX,
BVS18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB, EX TC I
IIC T120C, EX EC IIC T4/T6 GC EX;USED IN GT WET
COMPRESSION SYSTEM MEXT, KKS: MBU55CP104.

7 2100009290 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1TD01-5LF2-Z,
A01+C14+C11+C20+D42+E47+Y01+Y15+Y21, RANGE:
 0 TO16 BAR; S/N: N1N51110108698, POWER
SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45 VDC, OUTPUT: 4TO 20
MILLIAMP HART, WITH DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND
ENTRY: M2
0X1.5; NAMEPLATEDATA: MATERIAL CONNECTION:
1.4404, DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX
MEASURINGSPAN: 0.63BAR/63BAR, MAX TEST

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PRESSURE: 80/12
0BAR, IP 66, FILLING:SILICON OIL, FW: 1.01.00 HW:
1.00.00, TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG C, ICEX,
BVS18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB, EX TC IIIC
 T120C, EX EC IIC T4/T6 GC EX;USED IN GT WET
COMPRESSION SYSTEM MEXT, KKS: MBU55CP101,
MBU55CP102,MBU55CP103.

8 2100009326 TRANSMITTER FOR DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,
MAKE: SIEMENS, TYPE: SITRANSP320, MODEL:
7MF0340-1PP01-5AF2-Z,
A00+C14+C11+E01+H01+K81+Y01+Y1
5+Y21,RANGE: 0 TO 5000 MILIBAR; S/N:
N1N51110103697, POWER SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO45
VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20 MILLIAMP HART, WITH
DISPLAY,# C
ABLE GLAND ENTRY:M20X1.5; NAMEPLATE DATA:
MATERIAL CONNECTION: 1.4404, DIAPHRAGM:
1.4404,O-RING: FPM (FKM), MIN/MAX MEASURING
SPAN:
50 MILIBAR/5000 MILLIBAR,MAXWP/TEST
PRESSURE: 160 BAR/240 BAR, IP 66, FILLING:
SILICONE OIL,FM19US055XENCL TYPE 4X,
CSA18CA70163103,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 FM APPROVED, EAC, FW: 1.01.00,HW: 1.00.00,
TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG C, ICEX, BVS 18.00038X, EX
TB IIIC T20CDB, EX TC IIIC T120C, EX EC I
IC T4/T6 GC EX; USED IN GT FUEL OIL
SYSTEMMEXT, KKS: MBN11CP101, MBN31CP101,
MBN41CP101.

9 2100009328 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1VD01-5LF2-Z,
A01+C14+C11+C20+D42+E47+Y01+Y15+Y21, RANGE:
 0 TO160 BAR; S/N: N1N51110108699, POWER
SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45 VDC, OUTPUT: 4TO 20
MILLIAMP HART, WITH DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND
ENTRY: M
20X1.5; NAMEPLATEDATA: MATERIAL CONNECTION:
1.4404, DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX
MEASURINGSPAN: 1.6 BAR/160 BAR, MAWP/TEST
PRESSURE: 2
40 BAR/360 BAR, IP 66,FILLING: SILICONE OIL, FW:
1.01.00, HW: 1.00.00, TEMP: -40 TO +80 DEG C,ICEX,
BVS 18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C D
B, EX TC IIIC T120C, EX EC IICT4/T6 GC EX; USED IN
GT FUEL OIL SYSTEM MEXT, KKS:

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MBN13CP101,MBN13CP102, MBN13CP103,
MBN14CP101, MBN1
4CP103, MBN14CP104, MBN23CP101,MBN23CP102,
MBN23CP103, MBN52CP101.

10 2100009329 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1TD01-5LF2-Z,
A01+C14+C11+C20+D42+E47+Y01+Y15+Y21, RANGE:
 0 TO30 BAR; S/N: N1N51110108700, POWER
SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45 VDC, OUTPUT: 4TO 20
MILLIAMP HART, WITH DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND
ENTRY: M2
0X1.5; NAMEPLATEDATA: MATERIAL CONNECTION:
1.4404, DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX
MEASURINGSPAN: 0.63 BAR/63 BAR, MAWP/TEST
PRESSURE: 80
 BAR/120 BAR, IP 66,FILLING: SILICONE OIL, FW:
1.01.00, HW: 1.00.00, TEMP: -40 TO +80 DEG C,ICEX,
BVS 18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB,
 EX TC IIIC T120C, EX EC IICT4/T6 GC EX; USED IN
GT PURGE WATER SYSTEM MEXT, KKS:
MBN81CP101,MBN81CP103.

         1 EA

11 2100009330 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1ND01-5LF2-Z,
A01+C14+C11+C20+D42+E47+Y01+Y15+Y21, RANGE:
 -0.5TO 1 BAR; S/N: N1N51110108701, POWER
SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45 VDC, OUTPUT:4 TO 20
MILLIAMP HART, WITH DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND
ENTRY:
M20X1.5;NAMEPLATE DATA: MATERIAL
CONNECTION: 1.4404, DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404,
MIN/MAXMEASURING SPAN: 0.04 BAR/4 BAR,
MAWP/TEST PRESSURE: 2
0 BAR/30 BAR, IP66, FILLING: SILICONE OIL, FW:
1.01.00, HW: 1.00.00, TEMP: -40 TO +80DEG C, ICEX,
BVS 18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB,
 EX TC IIIC T120C, EX ECIIC T4/T6 GC EX; USED IN
GT PURGE WATER SYSTEM MEXT, KKS:
MBN81CP102,MBN81CP104.

12 2100009331 TRANSMITTER FOR DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,
MAKE: SIEMENS, TYPE: SITRANSP320, MODEL:
7MF0340-1PP01-5MF2-Z,
A01+B11+C14+C11+E47+H01+K81+Y0
1+Y15+Y21, RANGE: 0 TO 2100 MILLIBAR; S/N:
N1N51110108702, POWER SUPPLY: DC10.5 TO 45

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20 MILLIAMP HART, WITH DISPL
AY, CABLE GLANDENTRY: M20X1.5; NAMEPLATE
DATA: MATERIAL CONNECTION / MEMBR:
1.4404,DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX MEASURING
SPAN: 50 MIL
LIBAR/5000 MILLIBAR,MAWP/TEST PRESSURE: 160
BAR/240 BAR, IP 66, FILLING: SILICONE OIL,
FW:1.01.00, HW: 1.00.00, TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG
C, ICEX, BVS 18.00038X, EX TBIIIC T20C DB, EX TC
IIIC T120C, EX EC IIC T4/T6 GC EX; USED IN GT
PURGEWATER SYSTEM MEXT, KKS: MBN81CP1
05.

13 2100009332 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1JD01-5LF2-Z,
A01+C14+C11+D42+E47+Y01+Y15+Y21, RANGE: 0 T
O 160MILLIBAR; S/N: N1N51110108703, POWER
SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45 VDC, OUTPUT:4 TO 20
MILLIAMP HART, WITH DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND
ENTRY:
M20X1.5;NAMEPLATE DATA: MATERIAL
CONNECTION: 1.4404, DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404,
MIN/MAXMEASURING SPAN: 0.01 BAR/1 BAR,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MAWP/TEST PRESSURE: 6
 BAR/9 BAR, IP 66,FILLING: SILICONE OIL, FW:
1.01.00, HW: 1.00.00, TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG C,ICEX,
BVS 18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB, EX
 TC IIIC T120C, EX EC IICT4/T6 GC EX; USED IN GT
PURGE WATER SYSTEM MEXT, KKS: MBN80CP101.

14 2100009337 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1WD01-5MF2-Z,
B11+C11+E20+Y01+Y21, RANGE: 0 TO 250 BAR; S
/N:N1N5010107331, POWER SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45
VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20 MILLIAMPHART, WITH
DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND ENTRY: M20X1.5;
NAMEPLATE
 DATA: MATERIALCONNECTION: 1.4404,
DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX MEASURING SPAN: 4
BAR/400BAR, MAWP/TEST PRESSURE: 400 BAR/600
BAR, IP
66, FILLING: SILICONE OIL,FW: 1.01.00, HW: 1.00.00,
TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG C, ICEX, BVS 18.00038X, EXTB
IIIC T20C DB, EX TC IIIC T120C,
 EX EC IIC T4/T6 GC EX; USED IN GTHYDRAULIC OIL
SYSTEM MEXT, KKS: MBX03CP101, MBX02CP101,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MBX02CP102,MBX03CP102, MBX03CP103, MBX06CP
102.

15 2100009338 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1TD01-5MF2-Z,
A01+C12+C11+C20+E20+H01+Y01+Y21, RANGE: 0 T
O 60BAR; S/N: N1N31710147531, POWER SUPPLY:
DC 10.5 TO 45 VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO20 MILLIAMP
HART, WITH DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND ENTRY:
M20X1.
5; NAMEPLATEDATA: MATERIAL CONNECTION:
1.4404, DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX
MEASURINGSPAN: 0.63 BAR/63 BAR, MAWP/TEST
PRESSURE: 80 BAR
/120 BAR, IP 66,FILLING: SILICONE OIL, FW: 1.01.00,
HW: 1.00.00, TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG C,ICEX, BVS
18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB, EX T
C IIIC T120C, EX EC IICT4/T6 GC EX; USED IN GT
NATURAL GAS SYSTEM MEXT, KKS:
MBP32CP114,MBP33CP114.

         1 EA

16 2100009343 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1QD01-5AF2-Z,

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

A00+C11+E01+H02+Y01, RANGE: 0 TO 15 BAR; S/
N:N1N41410101860, POWER SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45
VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MILLIAMP HART, WITH
DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND ENTRY: M20X1.5;
NAMEPLATE
 DATA:MATERIAL CONNECTION: 1.4404,
DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX MEASURING
SPAN:0.16 BAR/16 BAR, MAWP/TEST PRESSURE: 45
BAR/70 BAR, IP
66, FILLING:SILICONE OIL, FW: 1.01.00, HW: 1.00.00,
FM19US055XENCL TYPE 4X,CSA18CA70163103, FM
APPROVED ,EAC, TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG C,
 ICEX, BVS18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB, EX TC IIIC
T120C, EX EC IIC T4/T6 GC EX;USED IN GT
PNEUMATIC SYSTEM MEXT, KKS: MBX24CP101,
MBX24CP102,MBX24CP108.

17 2700112613 TRANSMITTER FOR PRESSURE, MAKE: SIEMENS,
TYPE: SITRANS P320,
MODEL:7MF0300-1WD01-5AF2-Z,
A00+C14+C11+E01+Y01, RANGE: 0 TO 250 BAR; S
/N:N1N62110115483, POWER SUPPLY: DC 10.5 TO 45
VDC, OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MILLIAMP HART, WITH
DISPLAY, CABLE GLAND ENTRY: M20X1.5;

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NAMEPLAT
E DATA:MATERIAL CONNECTION: 1.4404,
DIAPHRAGM: 1.4404, MIN/MAX MEASURING SPAN:4
BAR/400 BAR, MAWP/TEST PRESSURE: 400 BAR/600
BAR, IP
 66, FILLING:SILICONE OIL, FW: 1.01.00, HW: 1.00.00,
FM19US055XENCL TYPE 4X,CSA18CA70163103, FM
APPROVED ,EAC, TEMP:-40 TO +80 DEG C
, ICEX, BVS18.00038X, EX TB IIIC T20C DB, EX TC IIIC
T120C, EX EC IIC T4/T6 GC EX;USED IN GT HCO
SYSTEM MEXT, KKS: MBA51CP101, MBA51
CP102, MBA51CP103,MBA51CP104, MBA53CP101,
MBA53CP102, MBA53CP103, MBA53CP104,
MBA53CP105,MBA53CP106.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Spares

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501403
DATE : 12.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012501310

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 18.03.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501310

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 15 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


